










Glyphosate effect on harvested tubers when applied to plants during TH and TI 
stages at 0.18 lb/A glyphosate compared to untreated 
 



Seed tubers from the 0.18 lb/A glyphosate treatment at the LB stage. 









 
         

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

Yi
el

d 
(c

w
t/a

) 

TH TI EB LB

Marketable Tubers 

  0.18               0.09             0.05             0.02         UNT                  0.18                0.09               0.05               0.02      UNT 



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
Te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 (F

) 

max air 07 max air 08 max norm min air 07 min air 08 min norm

a 

B 
b 

C 
c 

D 

d 



0

100

200

300

400

500

CW
T/

A

2007 2008

Figure 4.  CWT/A of marketable tubers from 2007 and 2008.
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Red Norland Yield 
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Red LaSoda Yield 
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Sangre Yield 
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Processing Cultivars 
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